

**RFA No. 171 of 2010**

10.01.2018

Present: Mr. Pramod Thakur, Addl. A.G for the appellant.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Advocate vice counsel for respondents No. 3 to 9.

List during the 2<sup>nd</sup> week of April, 2018, as prayed. Current instructions be also obtained in the meanwhile.

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)**  
**Judge**

January 10, 2018  
(naveen)