

RFA No. 171 of 2010

18.5.2018. Present: Mr. R.P. Singh and Mr. Kunal Thakur, Dy. AGs, for the appellant.

None for respondents No. 1 to 11.

On the request made by learned Deputy Advocate General, list on **27.6.2018**. On taking steps within two days, dasti notice be issued to respondent No. 12 Smt. Sudesh for the date fixed.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge.

May 18, 2018,
(vs)