

RFA No. 171 of 2010.

27.06.2018

Present: Mr. R.P. Singh, Dy. A.G. for the appellant.
Ms. Poonam Gehlot, Advocate vice counsel
for respondent No.1.
None for respondent No.3 to 9.

Steps including correct address of respondent No.12 have not been taken and as a result thereof notice as directed on the previous date could not be issued to her. On filing of her correct address and PF etc., now within a week, issue dasti notice to her for 1st August, 2018. The opportunity now granted be treated as last and final.

June 27, 2018 (ps) (Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge