

RFA No. 171 of 2010

01.08.2018

Present: Mr. R.P. Singh, Dy. A.G with Mr. Kunal Thakur,
Dy. A.G for the appellant.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate for respondent
No.1.

Mrs. Devyani Sharma, Advocate for
respondents No. 3 to 9.

Mr. Satyen Vaidya, Sr. Advocate with Mr.
Varun Chauhan, Advocate for respondent
No.12.

None for respondents No. 2, 10 and 11.

Respondents No. 2, 10 and 11 are duly
served, however, opted for not putting appearance,
hence they are proceeded against *ex-parte*. Service
is now complete. List on 19.09.2018. Power of
attorney on behalf of respondent No.12 be also filed
in the meanwhile.

Name of Mrs. Devyani Sharma, learned
counsel representing respondents No. 3 to 9
henceforth be reflected in the cause list.

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)
Judge**

August 01, 2018

(naveen)