

RFA No. 171 of 2010

15.7.2019 Present: Mr. Hemant Vaid Addl. A.G. with Mr. Y.S. Thakur & Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Dy. A.Gs., for the appellants.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajit Jaswal, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Dinesh Bhatia, Advocate, vice counsel for respondents No. 3 to 9.

Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate, vice counsel for respondent No.12.

Respondents No. 2, 10 and 11 ex-parte.

Amended memo of parties not filed. Same be filed within three weeks. List thereafter.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

15th July, 2019
(kck)