

RFA No. 171 of 2010

23.8.2019 Present: Mr. Himanshu Mishra and Mr. Hemant Vaid, Additional Advocate General(s) with Mr. Vikrant Chandel and Mr. Yudhveer Singh Thakur, Deputy Advocate General(s) for the appellants.

Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel for respondents No.3 to 9.

Respondents No. 1,10 and 11 ex-parte.

None for other respondents.

Amended memo of parties, as prayed for, be filed within two weeks. List thereafter.

23rd August, 2019
(priti)

(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.