

RFA No. 171 of 2010

9.3.2021 Present: Mr. Narender Guleria, Mr. Hemant Vaid and Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Addl.A.Gs for the appellants.

Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, vice counsel for respondent No.1.

Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel for respondents No. 3 to 9.

Respondents No. 2,10 and 11 ex-parte.

None for respondent No. 12.

List after two weeks.

9<sup>th</sup> March, 2021  
(Priti)

( Sureshwar Thakur ),  
Judge.