

RFA No. 171 of 2010

26.7.2021 Present: Mr. Ashwani Sharma & Mr. Ashwani Sharma  
Addl. A.Gs. with Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Dy.  
A.G., for the appellants.

Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, vice counsel  
for respondent No.1.

Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for  
respondents No. 3 to 9.

Respondents No. 2, 10 and 11 ex-parte.

**(through video conference)**

Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, appearing  
for respondents No. 3 to 9, prays for and is permitted to,  
within two weeks, institute in the Registry of this Court, a  
duly executed power of attorney in his favour by the  
aforesaid respondents for authorizing his representation  
on their behalf in successive proceedings before this  
Court.

List for physical hearing on **15.9.2021**.

**(Sureshwar Thakur)**  
**Judge**

26<sup>th</sup> July, 2021  
(kck)