

State vs. Chandermani Sharma & Ors.

RFA No. 171 of 2010.

19.10.2022 Present: Mr. Des Raj Thakur, Addl. A.G., for the appellants.

Ms. Manisha, Advocate, proxy counsel for respondent No.3 to 9.

Order dated 31.08.2022 has not been complied. Be now complied with within three weeks.

List on 16th November, 2022.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

19th October, 2022.
(jai)