

State of H.P. and anr. Vs. Chandermani Sharma and ors.

RFA No. 171 of 2010

04.05.2023 **Present:** Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants.

Respondents No. 2,10 and 11 already ex-parte.

Mr. Basant Pal, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondents No. 3 to 9.

CMP(M) Nos. 399 and 400 of 2023

Issue notice to the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 1, as per details provided in para-4 of the application, returnable on **22.06.2023**. Steps be taken within three days.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

4th May, 2023
(sushma)