

State of HP vs. Chandermani Sharma

RFA No. 171 of 2010

22.06.2023 Present: Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants.

Respondents No.2, 10 and 11 already ex-parte.

Mr. Basant Pal, Advocate for respondents No.3 to 9.

CMP(M) No. 399 and 400 of 2023

Steps for service of proposed respondents/legal heirs of deceased respondent No.1 Chandermani Sharma have not been taken. Be taken within one week.

On taking such steps, notices returnable on **26th July, 2023**, be issued to said proposed respondents.

RFA No. 171 of 2010

Since Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate, earlier representing respondents No.3 to 9, has now been designated as Senior Advocate, therefore, as prayed, fresh power of attorney on behalf of respondents No.3 to 9 be filed within four weeks positively.

**June 22, 2023
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**