

State of H.P. vs. Chandermani Sharma

RFA No. 171 of 2010

26.7.2023 Present: Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the appellant.

Respondents No. 2, 10 and 11 already ex-parte.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 to 9.

CMP(M) Nos. 399 and 400 of 2023

Steps for service of proposed respondents/legal heirs of deceased respondent No. 1 Chandermani Sharma are stated to have been taken on 21.7.2023. For steps taken, notice returnable on **14th September, 2023**, be issued to the said proposed respondents/legal heirs.

RFA No. 171 of 2010

Fresh power of attorney in terms of order dated 22.6.2023 on behalf of respondents No. 3 to 9 be filed within four weeks, as prayed.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

July 26, 2023
(vs)