

State of H.P. & Anr. vs. Chandermani Sharma & Ors.

RFA No. 171 of 2010.

14.09.2023 Present: Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Addl. A.G., with Mr. Gautam Sood, Mr. Rahul Thakur and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General, for the appellants.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for proposed legal representatives 1(a) to 1(e) and 1(h).

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate, has put in appearance for proposed legal represents No.1(a) to 1(e) and 1(h) of deceased respondent No.1.

Proposed legal representative 1(g) is stated to have died. Notice issued to propose legal representative 1(f) is still awaited. Her service be awaited for further two weeks.

List on 28th September, 2023.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

14th September, 2023.
(jai)