

State of H.P. & another vs. Chandermani
Sharma & others

RFA No. 171 of 2010

28.9.2023

Present: Mr. Y. P.S. Dhaulta, Addl. A.G., for the
appellants.

Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, vice counsel
for proposed LRs 1(a) to 1 (e) and 1 (h).

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, vice
counsel for respondents No. 3 to 5 and 7 to
9.

Legal representative 1 (f) has been served
but none has put in appearance, hence proceeded
against ex-parte.

Learned Additional Advocate General has
placed on record instructions, according to which, the
steps are being taken for substitution of deceased legal
representative 1 (g).

More time sought to comply with order
dated 14.9.2023. Needful be done within three weeks.

List on **2.11.2023**. At this stage Mr.
Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, has informed that
respondent No.6 has also died during the pendency of
the appeal. Learned Additional Advocate General
submits that the steps for his substitution will also be
taken on or before the next date.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

28th September, 2023
(kck)