

**State of H.P & anr. vs. Chadermani
Sharma (since deceased) & ors.**

RFA No.171/2010

8.12.2023 Present: Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellants/State.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondent Nos. 1 (a) to 1 (e) and 1 (h).

Mr. Shivam Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.3 to 5 and 7 to 9.

Respondent No.1 (f) proceeded *ex-parte*.

At the request of learned Deputy Advocate General, list after two weeks. In the meanwhile, appropriate steps on account of the death of respondent No.1 (g) and respondent No.6 be taken. Besides the aforesaid, amended memo of parties be filed well before the next date of hearing.

List after two weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

8th December, 2023
(CS)