

**State of H.P. & Another Vs. Chandermani Sharma
(deceased) & Others**

RFA No.171 of 2010

23.04.2024 Present: Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocate General for the appellants.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(e) & 1(h).

Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate for respondents No.3 to 5 and 7 to 9.

Respondent No.1(f) already *exparte*.

CMP (M) No.340 & 341 of 2024

By way of the present applications, a prayer has been made to bring on record the legal representatives of respondent No.2(v), Vijay Kumar, after condoning the delay in filing the applications to bring on record the legal representatives.

Before proceeding further, let notices of these applications be issued to the proposed legal representatives of respondent No.2(v), named in para 4 of the application {CMP(M) No.340 of 2024}, for **28th May, 2024**.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 23, 2024_(ps)