

**State of H.P. & another Vs. Chandermani  
Sharma (deceased) & others**

**RFA No. 171 of 2010**

**28.05.2024 Present:** Mr. H.S.Rawat, Additional Advocate General for  
the appellants.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondents  
No.1(a) to 1(e) & 1(h).

Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for  
respondents No. 3 to 5 and 7 to 9 and  
Respondent No. 2(v) (i) to Respondent No. 2(v)  
(iii).

Respondent No.1(f) already ex parte.

**CMP(M) No. 340 and 341 of 2024**

Memo of appearance on behalf respondent No.  
2(v) (i) to respondent No. 2(v)(iii) has been filed; the same is  
taken on record.

Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, prays for and  
is granted two weeks' time to file Power of Attorney on  
behalf of respondent No.2(v) (i) to respondent No. 2(v)  
(iii) and replies to the applications.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge**

**May 28, 2024**  
(ravinder)