

RFA No.171 of 2010

03.01.2025 Present: Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Assistant AG for the appellant-State.
Ms. Shrishti Negi vice Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate for the respondent Nos. 2(ii) to 2(iv), 2(v)(a) to 2(v)(c), 2(vi) to 2(viii), 3 to 5, 7 to 9.
Mr. Harshit Sharma, Advocate for the respondent Nos. 1(a) to 1(e), 1(h).

Fresh corrected amended memo of parties is awaited. Let the same be awaited for one week.

Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent Nos. 1(a) to 1(e) and 1(h) by Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate has been filed and placed on record.

Respondent No. 1(g) was deleted vide order dated 05.01.2024.

Respondent No. 1(f) was proceeded against ex parte vide order dated 28.09.2023. Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent Nos. 2(v)(i) to 2(v)(iii), 2(ii), 2(iii), 2(iv), 2(vi) to 2(viii) has been filed by Mr. Basant Pal Thakur,

Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2(i) was served for 27.12.2010. However, remain un represented.

Respondent No. 2(ix) and 2(x) were served for 27.09.2011 & 2(xi) was served for 13.08.2011 and Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate was granted three weeks' time on 24.04.2019 for filing Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No. 2(xi) which was never filed. Respondent No. 2(ix) & 2(x) were proceeded against ex parte on 01.08.2018.

In view of the above, service is complete, however, amended memo of parties filed is not in order as the same has been prepared in a jumbled manner and aforesaid respondents are not shown in proper sequence.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

03.01.2025
(Shalini)