

**State of H.P. & another vs. Chandermani Sharma
(deceased) & Ors.**

RFA No.171 of 2010

06.01.2025 Present: Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocates\ General with Mr. Gautam Sood and Ms. Niyati Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for the appellants.

Ms. Rinki Kashmir, Advocate vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(e) & 1(h).

Respondent No.1(g) stands deleted.

Respondent No. 1(f), already *ex parte*.

Mr. Shivam, Advocate vice Ms. Anita Dogra, Advocate, for respondents No.2(v)(a) to 2(v)(c).

None for respondent No.2(i), though duly served.

Mr. Basant Pal, Advocate, for respondents No.2(v)(i) to 2(v)(iii), 2(ii), 2(iii), 2(iv), 2(vi) to 2(viii), 3 to 5 and 7 to 9.

Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No.2(xi).

Respondents No.2(ix) & 2(x), already *ex parte*.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted four weeks' further time to file correct amended memo of parties. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

January 06, 2025
(reena)