

**State of H.P. & Anr. Vs. Chandermani Sharma
(deceased) through LRs & Ors.**

RFA No. 171/2010

02.03.2026 Present: Mr. Balwinder Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellants/State.

Mr. Bhupinder Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Jaswal, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(a) to 1(e) & 1(h).

Name of respondent No. 1(g) stands deleted.

Respondents No. 1(f), 2(ix) & 2(x) already ex parte.

None for respondents No. 2(v)(a) to 2(v)(c), 2(i) & 2(xii).

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 2(v)(i) to 2(v)(iii), 2(ii), 2(iii), 2(iv), 2(vi) to 2(viii), 3 to 5 and 7 to 9.

Heard for some time. At the request of learned

Deputy Advocate General, list on **17.03.2026**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

2nd March, 2026
(raman)